

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 505/2022

Madhu Sharma D/o Shri Prahalad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Mathur with
Mr. Paras Jain

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

05/04/2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks.

PF and notices be filed by tomorrow.

Though prayer for interim relief is sought for, we are not inclined to grant any interim relief without knowing disqualification of the petitioner. However, appointment will be made subject to final outcome of the petition.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ