

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 505/2022

Madhu Sharma D/o Shri Prahalad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Mathur, Advocate with
Ms. Sapna Tiwari, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

26/04/2022

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

No one represents respondent No.1.

Copy of the petition has been supplied to Mr. S.S. Raghav, Additional Advocate General, who usually represents the respondent department.

Let the case be listed in the next week after publishing the name of Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ