

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 505/2022

Madhu Sharma D/o Shri Prahalad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Pradeep Mathur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, AAG assisted by
Mr. Ajay Singh Rajasat

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

05/12/2022

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Keshav/93

सत्यमेव जयते