


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 505/2022

Madhu Sharma D/o Shri Prahalad Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

21/02/2023

There is no representation from either side of the parties.

Before dismissing the appeal for want of prosecution, we grant last opportunity to the appellant to argue the appeal.

It is made clear that if no appearance is made on the next date, this Court may be inclined to dismiss the appeal for want of prosecution.

List after six weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

ANAND TANWAR /70